Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519162EN page 1
March 1, 2024 4:36 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Multiple sizes, orientations, and lumen packages
•	 Wet location / IP65 rated
•	 Tamper resistant design

• Healthcare • Vandal Resistant
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information page 2
•	 Product Specifications page 2
•	 Product Warranty Product Features
additional
product diagrams
FW is in process of being discontinued.
Target discontinuation date is mid-year 2024
Please consider TR11, TR15, G12, or H12 as
alternates.
Product Certification
6 x 12 12 x 6 9 x 9
12 x 12
Fail-Safe
Order Information
SAMPLE NUMBER : FW-LD2-1212-2000-35-UNV-CP-R4-EDD1-BK-EL7W
Domestic Preferences Product Family LED Size (Width x Height) Delivered Lumens Color
Temperature
Domestic Preferences (6) Product Family LED Size (Width x Height) Delivered Lumens Color
Temperature
[Blank]=Standard
BAA= Buy American Act
FW=Fail-Safe Wall LD2=LED,
Version
2.0
Square
99=9" x 9"
1212=12" x 12"
Rectangle
126=12"W x 6"H (1)
612=6"W x 12"H (2)
9x9 Square
1000=1050 lumens
(11.4W)
1250=1300 lumens
(13.9W)
1500=1525 lumens
(16.6W)
12x12 Square
1700=1675 lumens
(16.4W)
2000=2050 lumens
(20.5W)
2500=2550 lumens
(27.3W)
12Wx6H Horizontal
Rectangle
750=750 lumens
(10.4W)
1000=1025 lumens
(13.8W)
1250=1270 lumens
(17.5W)
6Wx12H Vertical
Rectangle
750=800 lumens
(10.3W)
1000=1000 lumens
(13.0W)
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Notes
(6) Only product configurations with
this designated prefix are built to be
compliant with the Buy American
Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately